1
crossMAG series
DS-CC6921-EN- rev2.4
Copy Right Reserved by CrossChip Microsystems Inc. 2022
CC6921
High Performance, Hall Effect-Based
Current Sensor IC with a Low-Resistance Conductor

FUNCTION BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. SENS. (mV/A) Package Packing Form
CC6921SO-5A 400 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-10A 200 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-20A 100 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-25A 80 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-30A 66.7 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-40A 50 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-50A 40 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-65A 30.8 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-75A 26.7 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-100A 20 SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
CC6921SO-YYA (Note1) - SOP16W tape reel, 1000 pcs/reel
Note1 :When YYA is within the range of 100A, customers can customize the range according to their needs.
3
crossMAG series

When the current increases, the VOUT increases until the saturation voltage of the output operational amplifier (VCC – rail voltage); when the
current decreases, the VOUT decreases until the saturation voltage (GND + rail voltage) of the Output Op Amp. Crosschip ensures the
accuracy and linearity of VOUT in the range of 0.5 ~ 4.5V. In order to ensure the consistency of mass manufacturing, there is a certain margin
in this range, but it is not recommended for customers to use this margin.
When the input current exceeds the range, the output of VOUT is close to the rail voltage of the power supply. When the input current does not
exceed the tolerance limit of the chip, the voltage will always be maintained. After the input current returns to the range, the output of VOUT will
return to normal without any damage to the chip.
11
crossMAG series
DS-CC6921-EN- rev2.4
Copy Right Reserved by CrossChip Microsystems Inc. 2022
Product Name Input Current Sensitivity(mV/A) Calculation Formula (Note 1)
CC6921SO-5A -5A ~ +5A 400 VOUT = VCC / 2 + 0.4 × IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-10A -10A ~ +10A 200 VOUT = VCC / 2 + 0.2 × IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-20A -20A ~ +20A 100 VOUT = VCC / 2 + 0.1× IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-25A -25A ~ +25A 80 VOUT = VCC / 2 + 0.08× IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-30A -30A ~ +30A 66.7 VOUT = VCC / 2 + 0.0667 × IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-40A -40A ~ +40A 50 VOUT = VCC / 2 +0.05× IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-50A -50A ~ +50A 40 VOUT = VCC / 2 +0.04 × IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-65A -65A ~ +65A 30.8 VOUT = VCC / 2 + 0.0308 × IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-75A -75A ~ +75A 26.7 VOUT = VCC / 2 + 0.0267 × IP(A)……(V)
CC6921SO-100A -100A ~ +100A 20 VOUT = VCC / 2 + 0.02 × IP(A)……(V)
Note : the formula is only applicable to DC current calculation. When AC current is applied, pay attention to IPEAK = 1.414 × IRMS and the
positive & negative current direction.
12